Features
Fanless and ultra low power ��
consumption
Built-in 1.6 GHz VIA Eden™ ��
ULV or 1.0 GHz VIA C7®
processor
10.4” TFT LCD panel with ��
touch screen

* All product specifications are subject to change without notice. Update: July 27, 2010. www.viaembedded.com
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU Frequency Description
VP–7710–R1E16A1 1.6 GHz Eden™ ULV 1.6 GHz Eden™ ULV based fanless 10.4” touch panel PC, with VGA, 2 x USB 2.0, 3 x COM, 1 x GigaLAN
VP–7710–R1C10A1 1.0 GHz C7® 1.0 GHz C7® based fanless 10.4” touch panel PC, with VGA, 2 x USB 2.0, 3 x COM, 1 x GigaLAN
Optional Accessories
External AC-to-DC Adapter and Power Cable
Part Number Description
99G63-020135 AC-to-DC adapter, 2-pole, DC 12V/5A, 60 W
99G33-02032C Power cable, 180 cm, USA type
99G33-02034C Power cable with PSE mark, 180 cm for Japan
99G33-02033C Power cable, 180 cm, Europe type
99G33-02031C Power cable, 180 cm, UK type
Embedded OS (Only available for OEM service)
Part Number Description
POS-MXPELI-ENS00 Windows XP Embedded SP2 Feature Pack 2007
OS image and license for VIPRO VP7710, English
version
POS-MCE6LI-ENS00 Windows CE 6.0 Professional OS image and
license for VIPRO VP7710 English version
WLAN USB Module
Part Number Description
EMIO-1530-00A1 802.11 b/g Wireless LAN USB module for USA
EMIO-1530-10A1 802.11 b/g Wireless LAN USB module for Europe
Mounting Plate
Part Number Description
99G42-090164 Wall-mount bracket for VIPRO VP7710
99G42-090154 Desktop stand for VIPRO VP7710
Certificated RAM Module, Flash Disk, and 2.5" Hard Disk Drive
Part Number Description
99G06-010328 512MB DDR2 667MHz, SDRAM SODIMM,
Industrial Grade, 0~85°C, Innodisk
99G06-010338 1GB DDR2 667MHz, SDRAM SODIMM,  Industrial
Grade 0~85°C
99G61-050093 512MB Embedded Flash Disk DOM, Industrial
Grade, -40°C ~ 85°C
99G61-060011 1GB Compact Flash Disk, Industrial Grade,
-40°C ~ 85°C
99G61-060021 2GB Compact Flash Disk, Industrial Grade,
-40°C ~ 85°C
99G61-060031 4GB Compact Flash Disk, Innodisk,  Industrial
Grade, -40°C ~ 85°C
99G61-020114 250GB, Fujitsu 2.5" SATA HDD,  5400RPM
Packing List
1 x VIPRO VP7710 unit
1 x Driver Utility CD
1 x Power cable, DIN-jack to DC-plug